the plants used in the recipes against metabolic 

syndrome, the method of preparation of these recipes, 

their modes of administration as well as the other 

diseases treated by these plants. The approach to the 

populations was based on dialogue in French and local 

languages (Bulu). One hundred and thirty-five (135) 

people between the ages of 10 and 80 were given a 

semi-structured survey giving information about the 

medicinal plants and their recipes. All were asked to 

identify the diseases included in the metabolic 

syndrome. These were: Minko'o (for diabetes),